SURFACE MOUNTED
Product design and development is an ongoing process at Axis Lighting.  We reserve the right to change specifications.  Contact Axis for the latest product information. © 2011 Axis Lighting Inc. 1 / 6Page:
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . A X I S
[T] 514.948.6272
[F] 514.948.6271
FILE NAME:DUO24.SM.SPEC March 2, 2016
2x4

CONTROL
SENSORS
SENSORS BRAND Model TYPE CODE COMPATIBLE DIMMING BALLAST
Daylight Sensor (DS)
Lutron EC-DIR-WH Daylight LD EcoSystem
Wattstopper FD-301 Daylight WD 0-10V
Philips Luxsense Daylight PL 0-10V
Occupancy Sensor (OS) Wattstopper
FS-205 PIR Occupancy WP1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-355 PIR Occupancy WP2 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-155 PIR Occupancy WP3 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-505 Ultrasonic Occupancy WU1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-505C Ultrasonic Occupancy WU2 Programmed Rapid Start
FM-105 High Frequency Occupancy WH Programmed Rapid Start
Daylight & Occupancy
Sensors (DOS) Philips Actilume Daylight & PIR Occupancy PA DALI  or 0-10V
INTEGRATED CONTROL OPTIONS
All IES files are available for download at: www.axislighting.com
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
DUO luminaires allow the use of integrated controls such as daylight sensors (DS), occupancy
sensors (OS), individual daylight sensors and occupancy sensors (DS+OS), and combination
daylight/occupancy sensors (DOS). These options can be seamlessly integrated into our luminaires.
The control system could be used to optimize the lighting of the space by reducing energy
consumption through daylight harvesting and occupancy, thereby improving the overall interior
environment and allowing for LEED credits.
● Consult factory for other options.
● Refer to IC brochure for more information.
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Horizontal Angles
Zonal
Lumens
Vertical
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 1838 1838 1838 1838 1838
5 2106 1970 2005 1842 2000 105
15 1900 1916 1807 1834 1898 441
25 1855 1783 1702 1675 1677 733
35 1560 1514 1515 1481 1443 917
45 1190 1188 1147 1122 1121 923
55 736 729 781 801 775 738
65 452 487 522 555 576 556
75 243 230 298 333 322 354
85 53 53 70 68 78 129
90 3 3 5 7 7
LUMINANCE DATA (CD/M2)
Horizontal Angles
Vertical Angle 0 45 90
45 2128 1885 1856
55 1571 1484 1489
65 1243 1219 1367
75 979 944 1041
85 426 359 412
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION (%)
Based on floor reflectance of 20
2 T5
Candela Distribution Polar Plot - (DUO24-VL-T5-2)
234